Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORDATION FOR		11-14-2		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	an y	7 06 🕳			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and tracemorks:	tease record the	41,022806	O Suppy tries	eoi.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Cecchetti Sebastiani Cellar, In  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State California  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):	nc. Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and a  NameDon S  Internal Address:  Street Address  City: Sono  Individuation Associa General	address of receiving party Sebastiani & Sons Interna ess: P. O. Box 1887 oma State: CA Zi al(s) citizenship tion Partnership	p: 95476	e Nego
Assignment Security Agreement Other_Assignment Nunc Pro Execution Date: October 24, 2002		Corpora  Other  If assignee is n representative (Designations n	ot domiciled in the United States designation is attached: Yes nust be a separate document frogers) & address( es) & tached?	, a domestic ss Notes m assignment Yes	¥.6 ₩
4. Application number(s) or registration  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/755879			ark Registration No.(s)	NCE SECTIO	T 31 AM 9:
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail		6. Total number	er of applications and involved:	-	97
Name: Warren L. Dranit  Internal Address: Spaulding McCullough & Tansil LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:3550 Round Barn Bouleval		8. Deposit acc	ount number:		
City: Santa Rosa State: CA	Zip: 95403				
9. Signature.  Warren L. Dranit  Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE  Majorial Signature 1	THIS SPACE  gnature	A Octob	per 31, 20 Date	002
Warren L. Dranit Name of Person Signing	Waro	gnature or sheet, attachments, ar required cover shee ademarks, Box Ass	nd document: 2		002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002616 FRAME: 0342

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

This Trademark Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc ("Assignment") is executed by Cecchetti Sebastiani Cellar, Inc, a California corporation ("Assignor") pursuant to that certain Agreement For Purchase and Sale of Assets dated August 6, 2002 by and between Assignor and Don Sebastiani & Sons International Wine Negociants, a California corporation ("Assignee").

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor has or may acquire in and to the trademark QUATRO together with the goodwill associated therewith, including but not limited to all rights associated with the application to register on the U.S. Principal Register in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, serial number 75/755879, filed on July 20, 1999 and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof.

This Assignment shall be effective August 6, 2002. From and after that date, Assignor shall recognize Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the exclusive owner of the QUATRO trademark and Assignee, its successors and assigns, shall have sole use and enjoyment of the trademark as fully and completely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Dated: October 4, 2002

Don Sebastiani, President

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	) ) ss.
County of Sonoma	)
appeared	before me, the undersigned notary public, personally hasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the ecuted the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 10/31/2002

Notary Public

ALICE M. CASTORENA
COMM. #1329215
Motary Public-California
SONOMA COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. Nov 9, 2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002616 FRAME: 0343